; | 62 J2Z4]_ 690517-1] SPACER : T P
161 & 22594-8 1 HEX, NUT 70 |
60 240628.1] PLATE. ADJ & a1l
159 240626-1] SHAFT, PIVOT - , RN R
@ 158 240633-11 BUSHING : 67 e}
157 455680-1] LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 7 Y §
156 240629-1] BLOCK, PIVOT 65 e
155 240632-21 SCREW, ADJ 64 i
154 g 240659-3] PIN, CAM ROLLER 63 \3 z
153 240658-1| CAM, ROLLER e P
152 1E6F]  454398-1] ROD, FEED : 6l
151 60
POST-FEED 1-5/ STROKE 150 %ﬁ 454220_} CAP. RAM 59 ‘:
149 [ 25%| _453736-1] HOUSING 58
148 : 57 |
gé%p?ne, @EF|__ 21045-3] RING, RETAINING ‘C' (,187 DIA) FEED PIN 7 % E
PLATE {REF ' 48 1EEFT  240624-11 PIN, FEED FINGER 55 )
i 145 Vo497 -1 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
! 144 JEER 299635/ | FINGER, FEED 53
| A7 5- 21028-1] PIN, SLOT SPG {.12 DIA x .50) FEED ADJ ROD 143 .%'F 240634-1] LEVER, TERMINAL 52 ;-.{3
142 51 -l
£eF] 1- 21030-7] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x 1.50) HOUSING 141 ' 50 g
LEFAL 1- 21030-11  PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x .50) LEVER 140 1 (#&reoz- 9 | BOLT, CRIMPER : 49
139 1 |6F0622-5) CAM, A22€ FEED i~ /I8 STROKE l4s
- 22260-5] WASH, FLAT (NO. 6) DRAG SPRING 138§ a7
. LEE 2189941 WASH, FLAT (NO. 5/16 DIA) SCR ADJ 137 : 46
£ SUARD - (REF) £EE[ 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ADJ PLATE 16 | 1| 690191-1] PLUG, NYLON ' n
5 %* 2 21024-51 WASH, LOCK {NO. 10) SHEAR PLATES 135 1 (656 74-/1 RAM a4
g AMP-O-LECTRIC” PRESS GUARD (REF) REF|_ 21024.5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ROD GUIDE __ 134 | 1 | 690125-1] WASHER, LAMINATED I
o P 21024-41 WASH, LOCK {NO. 8) STRiP GUIDE 133 1 690124-1 | WASHER, RAM - 42
g 2 21024-41 WASH, LOCK {NO. 8) SHEAR BLADE 132 - SPACER, DISC 41
1- 3 2 V270 /8-F | ver 7 fHan ATACH (G909 DA T I 23241.6| BALL, STEEL T 40
g : 21068-51 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ PLATE B0 § 2 690170-1] SPRING, COMPRESSION ‘ 3
- © 21018-71 NUT, HEX MACH {10-32) DRAG SPRING e 3§/ 15m20/47- /1 DISC, INSULATION ... |38
N ; @ 21022-2f NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG 5TUDS 1 18-6921565-51 DISC, WIRE :
; = 5- 21004-7{ SCR, SKT HD SHL.D (.250 DIA x .25} DRAG ARM 11 22480-5 | WASHER, SPRING
©
e = L _
z 2 R, HD D (.250 DIA x 1.00) D ,
& 2 | §-2/078-8| Sc, SK] SE7 OURL L] (F+Fo X 75) O~o~5&G |12
: . i 21009-21 SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20 x 25) NYLCK RAM 124 ) 5
. = L 3| / (7589807 | FPAZIC 7707, Bas c [5e8 A55Y ) |n
? S 1| 2- 21003-0] _SCR. FLAT HD SOC CAP (6-32 x .50) CAM 122 ! 31
: 121 : 30
- £¢F1 3. 21064-2] SCR, RDH HD MACH ({6-32 x 1.50) FEED AD) 120 29
; ne ¥/ 18¢3045/-2] SPACER, STRIPPER 2 |
i . Vtns § / 1290639~/ ] STRIPPER 21
i 2 1z2-Zvocz2.- 21 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x -52) STRIPPER 1y &= 455676-1]1 PLATE, BASE 26
e 2. 21002-91 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 x .75) HSG CAP 116 C |P2357-5 | DRAG, STUD 25
1 22733-81 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x .38) NYLOK ANVIL.{ 115 1 [desc78-/1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
4 | 3- 21002-3;1 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .50} STR GDE PL | 114 PLATE, STRIP HOLD 23
. BEE 18407821 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {1/4-20 x .75) BASE PLATE | 113 2 14-22281-1 1 SPRING, DRAG 22
- 11z § —| 240636-1] LEVER, DRAG 21
" it 1 |57 /77-/1 DRAG, STOCK . 20 j
— - 2100041 SCR, SKT HD CAP {6-32 x 1.00} DRAG ADAPTOR 118 1 580509 GUIDE, STRIP REAR 19
. Z | 23030- {1_SCR, SKT_HD CAP (6-32 x .25) NYLOK C. P. DISC__ {109 1 1 |#528237°G] GUIDE, STRIP FRONT 8
a 2 |2-2/002-¢| SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x ..58) SHEAR BLADE 108 24 454178-1] GUIDE, FEED ROD 17
3 |7-2/200-4 | SCR, SKT HD CAP {8-32 x .5/ ) STRIP GUIDE w7 JE4H  4-22284-9] SPRING, FEED RETURN 16
[ 1\7-Zr000-4 | SCR, SKT HD CAP {8-32 x .3/ ) STRIP GUIDE 106 ~ | 454665.11 ADAPTOR, DRAG 18
LEA 3- 21000-7] SCR, SKT HD CAP {10-32 x .75) FD ROD GUIDE 105 ‘ 14
~ 13- 21000-9] SCR, SKT HD CAP {10-32 x 1.00) DRAG SPRING 104 SPACER, HOLD DOWN : 13
Azl 3- 21000-6] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .62) FD ADJ PLATE 103 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
L& 3. 2100041 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38) PIVOT BLK 102 1 {Z4069%-/] PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1] !
NOTES: 2| 3- 21000-8] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .88) SHEAR PLATES _ | 100 | 2 |#70475-8] SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 0
: 1. ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN- @ LA o5 795-/1  GUARD, (¥ A¥dcy 3 | 80 / 1gvoevE-/7] PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
5 © ONLY THE ITEMS WiTH Quan = | 465184-9] LUBRICATOR ASSY v | 1 22706933 ANVIL s
. ARE USED ON THIS APPLICATOR, > 22014-1¢ " OIL. SYNTHETIC 78 1L 1/~8d045/- 2] BLADE, SLUG i :
{2 USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 - 454406-11 SPACER, LUBRICATOR BRACKET 77 HOLD DOWN 4 !
WHEN INSULATION CRIMP (S NOT 76 Y/ 15-27067/~7] SPACER, SHEAR BLADE 5
USED. 2 20017-2 15cr, DRIVE (#2 X iF) 1D PLATE s V/ 1Z23800%9-/] SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
] {3\ GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN ! Hin 12694 fATE 1D 74 § 7 |Ad56/35.¢] CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
QPERAT‘NGPAPPL'CATOR IN AMP- 2551 458109-1] WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) 13} / |¥558K5 4] SPACER, INSULATION 2
O-LECTRIC PRESS. Z | 690603-1] SPRING, ASSIST 721 1 11-456405-0, CRIMPER, WIRE B
. C i, PRETE MrTH RTY OF LEF REQ. PART MO, DESCRIP TION no. frea] ParT No, DESCRIPTION : nO,
|3 | SPECIErED (EXCERT 1TEM S0) T — THIS APPLICATOR
’ gl ARE LSEED OV STEAT 2. TERM APEL sPFe /Y- Zosd CRIMPING DATA WILL APPLY
’ g é o PAD LETTER CRIMP HEIGMT | WIRE S1ZE STRlF'WIf:ENGIH Ll RS VSR AEES
- 13 : A L OZ & Z0 0353 lwe3sdd 0FS.
181 § 0 RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS, B 05 pes 22 ?{?5“,«%{ Cod 7S X4
sl = CUSTOMER RESPONSIBLE FOR : ) L2 2 ‘fiM
= 3 REPLACEMENT, C .O%/ 27 G S E VoS00
E I &) LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 2} VOT SEL 62684~ lzoso/
gl & g MACHINE OiL. CRIME size | tvpe FEED PRESS REF, .
T é - @ crease LichtTLy, LOLZY < 1 :
BERRE v 27 B Y et ?
i insuLATIOND, . »
, % E _ INSULATION RANGE | WIRE RANGE APBLICATOR . ¥
x g BTN HD SOC CAP SCR 3/8-16 X .75 (REF} . 04£ -, 078 64_, ?0 INSTRUCTION AEC.B?
é 8 REMARKS !
el s AP O- L EETRIE i
e ¢ PRE FEEL |
L obE] £ (@ : s
R é
s S¥e) g SET Up GAGE LAYOUT NO. .
i & ‘ TR 6758 -0e37-07 T el BB 35 =/ 73 | AMP INCORPORATED
T ADAFTOR SLATS S WoTe X s e s e AMP cncrisvine Fems.
N (REF) 5 TRV PER cw ATSZEEg 4= b chier M 74 \ETNELSS T — — —
= v — e | o i PO VA A (O R R K
£ f A (i il i - - X
- , A Rlmesrelaat ** | " MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
TRADEMARK OF AMP INCORPORATER REVISION RECORD _ &cN i REVISION RECORD . : END"FEED( /é//lfﬁrﬁ“ 5 5%9,@5?503 '
N : i ! [ 66778 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING | ="




